503990026 09/02/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4036683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI-LAN WANG	06/04/2012
GUANGHUI ZHANG	06/04/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETHICON, INC.
Street Address:	U.S. ROUTE 22
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 151
City:	SOMERVILLE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08876

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14333697

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-3967

Email: injuspatent@corus.jnj.com ROBERT DEBERARDINE **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETH5718USDIV1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE CHAN-MORONEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Chan-Moroney/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039622 FRAME: 0787 503990026

Serial No. 13/480842 Filing Date: May 25, 2012 DOCKET NO. ETH5718USNP
Joint Inventors

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yi-Lan Wang and Guanghui Zhang, residing at 126 Primrose Court, Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502 and 4 Millers Grove Road, Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

OXIDIZED REGENERATED CELLULOSE HEMOSTATIC POWDERS AND METHODS OF MAKING

for which they have on May 25, 2012 filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 13/480842; and

WHEREAS, Ethicon, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, provisionals, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or

PATENT REEL: 039622 FRAME: 0788 assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 4th day of June, 2012.

(L.S.)

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of: New Jersey

County of: Somerset

On this 4th day of June, 2012 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Yi-Lah Wang, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(official signature and seal of Notary)

LEO B. KRIKSUNOV Commission # 2347946 Notery Public, State of New Jerse) My Commission Expires August 04, 2016

> **PATENT** REEL: 039622 FRAME: 0789

WITNESS my hand and seal this 4th day of June, 2012.

NOTARIAL SEAL

State/Commonwealth of:

New Jersey

County of:

Somerset

On this 4th day of June, 2012 before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Guanghui Zhang, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

(official signature and seal of Notary)

Public, State of New Jersey Commission Expires August 04, 2016

PATENT

REEL: 039622 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 09/02/2016